
Time (CEST) Topic Speaker Title Organization In person or 
digital 

Email 

10:00 – 10:15  Welcome word and agenda Vincent Van Hasselt  DE, Safety & Reliability Pipistrel Vertical 
Solutions d.o.o. 

In person vincent.van.hasselt@pipistrel-
aircraft.com  

10:15 – 10:45 Electric flight: a look at the 
technology and challenges 

Fabrizio Gaspari  Department Lead Safety & 
Reliability 

Pipistrel Vertical 
Solutions d.o.o. 

In person fabrizio.gaspari@pipistrel-aircraft.com  

10:45 – 11:15 Firefighting on electrical aircraft Dejan Gantar Instructor Fraport Slovenia 
Aviation Academy 

In person g.dejan@fraport-slovenija.si  

11:15 – 11:45 Worldwide standardization of 
responders information “Air 
Vehicles” 

Kurt Vollmacher Project Leader Energy Safety Digital kurt.vollmacher@telenet.be  

11:45 – 13:00  Lunch      

13:00 – 13:30 Introducing hydrogen at airports – 
lessons learned at Rotterdam The 
Hague Airport 

Daan van Dijk  Innovator Rotterdam The Hague 
Airport 

Digital daan.van.dijk@rtha.com  

13:30 – 14:00 Liquid hydrogen storage and 
distribution systems for aviation – 
safety and survivability  

Pedro Garcia Gonzalez  Lead Research Engineer - 
Propulsion 

Pipistrel Vertical 
Solutions d.o.o. 

In person pedro.garcia.gonzalez@pipistrel-
aircraft.com  

14:00 – 14:15 Break      

14:15 – 14:45 Cybersecurity Aspects on Design Gustavo de Carvalho 
Bertoli  

Cybersecurity Architect for 
Aerospace & Research 

Airbus Defence and 
Space GmbH 

Digital gustavo.de_carvalho_bertoli@airbus.com  

14:45 – 15:15 Cybersecurity in aviation - 
Avoiding bugs and vulnerabilities 
during the development process 

Dr. Christopher Scherb Lecturer (Dozent) University of Applied 
Sciences and Arts, 
Northwestern 
Switzerland, FHNW 

In person christopher.scherb@fhnw.ch  

15:15 – 15:30 Break      

15:30 – 16:10 STAMP/STPA: a novel safety 
assessment approach 

Dr. John Thomas Co-director of MIT's 
Engineering Systems Lab 

Massachusetts Institute 
of Technology 

Digital jthomas4@mit.edu  

16:10 – 16:30 Closing word Tine Tomažič  Pipistrel Group CTO Pipistrel Vertical 
Solutions d.o.o. 

Digital tine.tomazic@pipistrel-aircraft.com  
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